Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Purchase Order

Order Date: 09-29-2022

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
CONTACT.

Order Number: CPO 0803 0958 DQT2300000014 2

Procurement Folder: 1091480

Document Name: 09-23-B018 Crawley Salt Shed Rebar

Reason for Modification:

Document Description: Epoxy Coated Rebar- D9

Change Order No. 1 Administrative change order to
correct the quantity on line 6 of the Purchase Order

Procurement Type: Central Purchase Order

Buyer Name: John W Estep

Telephone: 304-558-2566

Email: john.w.estep@wv.gov

Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date:

Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid

Effective End Date:

VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: 000000207690 Requestor Name: Michelle R Clendenin
STEELCON SUPPLY COMPANY Requestor Phone: (304) 647-7826
265 INDUSTRIAL DR Requestor Email: renee.m.clendenin@wv.gov
BECKLEY VW 25801

us

Vendor Contact Phone: 999-999-9999 Extension:

Discount Details:

23

Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days FILE LOCATION
#1 No 0.0000 0
#2 Not Entered
#3 Not Entered
#4 Not Entered
INVOICE TO SHIP TO

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS

DISTRICT NINE DISTRICT NINE - STORAGE LOT
146 STONEHOUSE RD 331 BRUSH RD
LEWISBURG WV 24970 LEWISBURG WV 24901
us us
Total Order Amount: $82,258.50
' el 1 : y
Purchasing Division's File Copy
& w7

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHQRIZATION AﬁORNE{G" NERAL ARPRO TO FORM

[ 8 PAAL ——
DATE ~) Q-2 |DATE: ~,
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE =

O\\'}i‘b Ce)

S~ ot o 'n

Date Printed: Sep 29, 2022 Order Number: CPO 0803 0958 DOT2300000014 2 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05



Extended Description:
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGE ORDER TO CORRECT THE QUANTITY ON LINE 6.
COMMODITY LINE 6 QUANTITY WILL BE 18,250

ALL PROVISIONS OF THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT AND SUBSEQUENT CHANGE ORDERS NOT MODIFIED HEREIN SHALL REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND

EFFECT.

NO OTHER CHANGES

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
1 30103623 11000.00000 LB 0.930000 10230.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: #4 rebar

Extended Description:

#4 rebar

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
2 30103623 28400.00000 LB 0.930000 26412.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: #4 rebar

Extended Description:

#4 rebar

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
3 30103623 29000.00000 LB 0.930000 26970.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: #8 rebar

Extended Description:

#8 rebar

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
4 30103623 1000.00000 LB 0.930000 930.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description:

Extended Description:
#4 rebar, Bent

Date Printed: Sep 29, 2022 Order Number:

#4 rebar, Bent

CPO 0803 0958 DOT2300000014 2

Page:

2

FORM iD: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05



Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
5 30103623 800.00000 LB 0.930000 744.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No
Commodity Line Description: #5 rebar, Bent
Extended Description:
#5 rebar, Bent

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
6 30103623 18250.00000 LB 0.930000 16972.50
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: #8 rebar, Bent

Extended Description:
#8 rebar, Bent

Date Printed: Order Number: CPQO 0803 0958 DOT2300000014 2 Page: 3 FORM iD: WV-PRC-CP0O-002 2020/05

Sep 29, 2022



WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Division of Highways
1900 Kanawha Boulevard East ¢ Building Five » Room 110

D. Alan Reed, P.E. Charleston, West Virginia 25305-0430 » (304) 558-3505 Jimmy Wriston, P. E.
State Highway Engineer Deputy Secretary/
Deputy Commissioner
DATE
September 28, 2022
MEMORANDUM

TO: John Estep
Senior Buyer, Purchasing ﬂmsmn ;,
4

4

. ’\h/ 4
FROM: Renee Clendenin

Comptroller District

SUBJECT: District Nine One-Time Purchase Epoxy Ceated Rebar (DOT23*11)

District 9 needs the Quantity of 18,250 pounds that was listed in the Pricing
pages item 6 and the Specifications 3.1.6 #8 Rebar-18,2501bs. The OASIS commodity line 6
was incorrectly copied from commodity line 4 and the quantity was not changed. We are
sorry for the inconvenience and for not catching this sooner.

E.E.OJAFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER



9/27/22, 3:09 PM State of West Virginia Mail - RE: CRFQ DOT23*22 Epoxy Coated Rebar District 9

Estep, John W <john.w.estep@wv.gov>

Mike Cook <macook@raleighmine.com> Tue, Sep 27, 2022 at 3:09 PM
To: "Estep, John W" <john.w.estep@wv.gov>

John,

In regards to our conversation, SteelCON will honor the price of .93/Ib for a total of 18,250# which was listed on your
inquiry as 1000# on Line 6.

Thanks for your help.

Mike

Mike Cook

Manager - Rebar & Construction Products
SteelCON Supply Company
304-255-1416

Cell 304-890-3434

macook@raleighmine.com

Please visit our new website at www.steelconsupply.com

In times of change, those who LEARN will inherit the earth; While those who KNOW will find themselves

From: Estep, John W [mailto:john.w.estep@wv.gov]

Sent: Friday, September 16, 2022 4:49 PM

To: Mike Cook

Subject: Re: CRFQ DOT23*22 Epoxy Coated Rebar District 9

Looks like you did good on that one too. | have to wait on the agency to send me the award letter before | can do the PO

hitps://mail.google.com/maii/u/0/?ik=b7 183084 cc&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1744160558924027715%7Cmsg-f%3A1745151098382... 1/3



Exhibit A

09-23-B018
Nlut:‘lr:er Quantity I\:Ij:;ts::e Description
1 11,000 LBS #4 Rebar
2 28,400 LBS #5 Rebar
3 29,000 LBS ; #8 Rebar
4 1,000 LBS #4 Rebar, Bent
5 2800 LBS #5 Rebar, Bent
6 18,250 LBS #8 Rebar, Bent



INvoICE TO | SHIP TO

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS

DISTRICT NINE DISTRICT NINE - STORAGE

I LOT

146 STONEHOUSE RD 331 BRUSH RD

LEWISBURG Y LEWISBURG wv

us us

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
5 #5 rebar, Bent 800.00000 LB 744.00

.93

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

30103623

Extended Description:

#5 rebar, Bent

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS

DISTRICT NINE DISTRICT NINE - STORAGE

LOT

146 STONEHOUSE RD 331 BRUSH RD

LEWISBURG wv LEWISBURG Wy

us us

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
6 #8 rebar, Bent 1000.00000 LB 930.00

.93

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

30103623

Extended Description

#8 rebar, Bent
|SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

Line Event Event Date

1 Tech Questions due by 10:00am 2022-09-06

Date Printed:  Aug 30, 2022

Page: 4 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-002 2020/05




